

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

WPO/365/2025

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

NASIR UDDIN DEWAN  
VS  
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUBHENDU SAMANTA

Date : 10<sup>TH</sup> July, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Ramesh Dhara, Adv.

Mr. Gourav Banerji, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Syed E. Huda, Adv.

SK. Aptabuddin, Adv.

Ms. Nabeela Akbar, Adv.

...for the respondent Nos. 5 & 6.

The Court: This matter appears under the heading 'For correction'.

In the order dated 19<sup>th</sup> June, 2025 in the cause title of the order, the name of the respondent was erroneously written as 'The State Bank of India and Ors'.

The name of the respondent should be correctly read as 'The State of West Bengal & Ors'.

Remaining portion of the order would remain unaltered.

(SUBHENDU SAMANTA, J.)