

OD 2

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/365/2025  
NASIR UDDIN DEWAN  
VS  
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:  
HON'BLE JUSTICE SUBHENDU SAMANTA  
Date : JULY 25, 2025

*Appearance :*  
*Mr. Syed E. Huda, Adv.*  
*Mr. Sk. Aptabuddin, Adv.*  
*...for respondent nos. 5 & 6*  
*Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay, Sr. St. Counsel*  
*Mr. Arindam Mondal, Adv.*  
*...for State*

The Court: - Report by the Principal Secretary, Food & Supply Department, Government of West Bengal, placed by Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay, learned Senior Standing Counsel, be taken on record.

Mr. Huda, learned Counsel, represents the private respondents.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Accordingly, the State Authority is directed to serve the report upon the learned Advocate-on-record of the petitioner within the adjourned date.

Let the matter appear in the list on 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2025 at 2.00 PM as the first matter.

(SUBHENDU SAMANTA, J.)

GH.