

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/365/2025

NASIR UDDIN DEWAN  
VS  
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUBHENDU SAMANTA

Date : 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Ramesh Dhara, Adv.  
Mr. Gourav Banerjee, Adv.  
..for the plaintiff.

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay, Adv.  
...for the state.

The Court: Let the matter appear in the list one week after vacation.

(SUBHENDU SAMANTA, J.)