

OD-2

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/365/2025

NASIR UDDIN DEWAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SMITA DAS DE

Date: March 20, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Gourav Banerjee, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. Syed E, Huda, Adv.

Mr. Sk. Aptabuddin, Adv.

...for the respondent nos. 5 &6

The Court:- Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks for an adjournment on the ground of Mr. Saptangshu Basu, the main arguing senior counsel.

Let this matter adjourned till 27th March, 2026.

(SMITA DAS DE, J.)