

OD 6

WPO/365/2025
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

NASIR UDDIN DEWAN
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SMITA DAS DE
Date: 10th April, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Saptanshu Basu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Dhara, Adv.
Mr. Gourav Banerji, Adv.
. . .for the petitioner.

Mr. Vivekananda Bose, Adv.
Ms. Deboleena Ghosh, Adv.
. . .for the State.

Sk. Aptabuddin, Adv.
. . .for the respondent nos. 5 & 6.

The Court: Due to paucity of time, the hearing could not be concluded. Since this Bench will not be available for two weeks, the parties are at liberty to mention the matter before the appropriate Bench on the ground of urgency.

(SMITA DAS DE, J.)